

## State of West Virginia **Division of Environmental Protection** Section of Oil and Gas

Well Operator's Report of Well Work

Farm name:

WALTERS, DOROTHY

Operator Well No.: SILAS WYATT 3

LOCATION:

Elevation:

Quadrangle: CENTERPOINT 7.5'

District: Latitude: **MCELROY** 

1,092.00

County: **TYLER** 

Longitude:

5,050 Feet south of 10,000 Feet west of

39 Deg 27 Min 30 Sec. 80

Company:

EAST RESOURCES, INC.

P.O. BOX 5519

VIENNA, WV 26105-5519

Agent:

PHILIP S. ONDRUSEK

Inspector:

MIKE UNDERWOOD

Permit Issued:

10/09/97

Well work Commenced: Well work Completed:

05/11/98 09/02/98

Verbal plugging

permission granted on:

Rotary Cable

Rig

Total Depth (feet) Fresh water depths (ft) 402 150

Salt water depths (ft)

NA

Is coal being mined in area (Y/N) Coal Depths (ft):

N NA

1	_	Min 00		
	Casing &	Used in	Left	Cement
	Tubing	Drilling	in Well	Fill Up Cu. Ft.
	Size			
	7	27.00'	27.00'	
	2 3/8"	380.00'	380.00'	

## OPEN FLOW DATA

## \* OBSERVATION WELL

	ing formation		NA		ne depth (ft)	NA	
Gas:	Initial open flow	*	MCF/d	Oil: Initial open	flow	*	Bbl/d
	Final open flow	*	MCF/d	Final open:	flow	*	Bbl/d
	Time of open flow	between initial	and fina	1 tests		Hours	<del></del>
Static 1	cock pressure		_psig (su	rface pressure)	after	•	Hours
Second	l producing formation			Pay zo	ne depth (ft)		
Gas:	Initial open flow		MCF/d	Oil: Initial open			Bbl/d
	Final open flow		MCF/d	Final open:			Bbl/d
	Time of open flow 1	between initial	and fina	l tests		Hours	
Static r	ock pressure		_psig (su	rface pressure)	after	•	Hours

NOTE: ON BACK OF THIS FORM, PUT THE FOLLOWING: 1) DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC. 2) THE WELL LOG WHICH IS A SYSTEMATIC DETAILED GEOLOGICAL RECORD OF ALL FORMATIONS, INCLUDING COAL ENCOUNTERED BY THE WELLBORE.

Date:

For: EAST RESOURCES, INC By:

MAR 1 1 2005 RECEIVED Office of Chief

MAX 0 1 2005

WV Department of Environmental Protection This well was redrilled as an observation well to 402'. A slight volume of oil and water were encountered at 150'. 2 3/8" tubing amd packer were run to 285' with tailpipe to 380'. The well is being used as an observation well for the Stringtown waterflood.

Page	3	of	4

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

	DIV	ISION OF E	VIRONME			E OF OIL AND	
		_		4670	FFLICATION	Evario	ed 10/09/97 10/09/99
1)	Well Operato					374	$\frac{50}{284}$
2)	Operator's Wo	ell Number:	Silas W	yatt No.3		3) Elevati	on 909 ·
4)	Well Type:	(a) Oil	or	Gas	<del></del>		~*************************************
		(b) If Gas:		duction		ound Storage	. ⊊ <del>33 - 1 -</del>
5)	Proposed Tar	get Formatio	n(s):	Fresh Water 2	ones	CFD 2.6	
6)	Proposed Tot	al Depth:	4(	00' feet		SEP 25	1997
7)	Approximate	fresh water s	trata depths:		NA	WV Division	
8)	Approximate	salt water de	pths:		NA		
9)	Approximate	coal seam de	pths:		NA		
10)	Does land con	ntain coal sea	ms tributary	to active mine	? Yes	s No	<u> X</u>
11)	Proposed We	ll Work:	Redrill P&A	well to below	fresh water & so	et casing to surfa	ce for observation well
12)			CA	SING AND T	JBING PROGR	AM	
				FOOTAGE	INTERVALS	CEMENT	
		Size	Grade	Weight Per Ft.	For Drilling	Left in Well	Fill-up (Cu. Ft.)
Cond	ductor						3
Fresl	h Water	4 1/2"	J-55	10.5	400'	400'	Cement to Surface
Coal							
Inter	mediate				-		
Prod	uction						
Tubi		2 3/8"			400'	400'	For Fluid Levels
Line	rs						
Pack			•				
-	Sizes Depths s	et					
<u> 19</u>	<del>)</del>		For Off	ice of Oil and	Gas Use Only		
3	Fee(s) Paid		Well Work	Permit	Re	clamation Fund	WPCP
	Plat	lww-9	□wv	V-2B	Bond		Agent

(Type)

	1 WW2-A	1) 2)		r's Well	eptember 2 Number	23, 1997	4
(6/9	•	2)		as Wyatt			-
tile	Сору	3)	API We	eli No:	47 - State	O95 - County	1686 Permit
	STATE OF WEST VI	IRGINIA - BUF	REAU O	F EN	IRONN		1
	DIVISION OF EN	VIRONMENT	AL PR	OTEC'	TION	, in thicks Disablen	
		CE OF OIL AN					
		_			SE.	2 5 1337	
	NOTICE AND APPLICA	ATION FOR A W	ELL WC	ORK PE	RMIT <sub>ya</sub> ,	<del>Div</del> ision of	
4)	Surface Owner(s) to be served:	5) (a)	Coal O	perator	Environn	ental Protection	j
٠,	(a) Name Dorothy Walters	Name	NA NA		•		
	Address Alvy, WV 26322	Address					
	(b) Name Homer R. Baker				n Declarat	ion	
	Address Alvy, WV 26322	_ Name	NA	4			
	(c) Name	Address			***		
	Address	– Name					
		Address	-			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		_					
6)	Inspector Mike Underwood	` ′			eclaration	1	
	Address Route 2, Box 135	Name	NA	<u> </u>			
	Salem, WV 26426 Telephone (304) - 782-1043	_ Address					
				1 MYY A 0			
	TO THE PERSON(S) NAMED	ABUVE TAKE	NOTICE	THAT	Li.		
	Included is the lease or leases or other		ract or co	ontracts	by which	I hold	
	the right to extract oil and gas OI				0/1) 0.1	<b>a</b> .	
	X Included is the information required of West Virginia (see page 2)	by Chapter 22, A	rticle 6, S	section	8(d) of the	e Code	
						_	
	I certify that as required under Chapter 22 of this notice and application a leasting of						
	of this notice and application, a location plant on the above-named parties, by:	at, and accompany	ying doci	uments	pages 1 tn	rough 4	
	Personal Service (Affidavit attached)  X Certified Mail (Postmarked postal rec	caint attached)					
	Publication (Notice of Publication atta						
					<del></del>		
	I have read and understand Chapter 22-6 ar	nd 38 CSR 11-18,	and I ag	ree to th	ne terms a	nd conditions	
of a	ny permit issued under this application.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		. fam.:1:.		· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
on i	I certify under penalty of law that I have pen this application form and all attachments, and that	at based on my inc	u and am	hose in	u willi lik dividuals	immediately r	esponsible
for	obtaining the information, I believe that the info	rmation is true, ac	curate, a	nd com	plete.	•	-
٠	I am aware that there are significant penalt	ies for submitting	false inf	ormatio	n, includi	ng the possibi	lity of
rine	and imprisonment.	Well Operator	A Pa	nn zoil)t	Products C	·	
		Well Operator	11/6	Шиголу	Products (	Joinpany	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		By:	M	<u> </u>	<b>V</b>	Timothy P.	Roush
		Its:				ng/Mapping	
		Address		O. Box			
					VV 26105	5-5519	
		Telephone	(30	04) 422	-6565		
Sub	scribed and sworn before me this 123 day of	SEMEMBOL	. 199	7.7			
	Kie D	Confirm		-		Notary	Public
Mv	commision expires /0/3/2000	7	~~~~			*	
	10/5/2076		OLI DA	O NO	FFICIAL SEATARY PUB	HC }	
			* * E	STATE	OF WEST V	IRGINIA 【	
				DIRK	F. ANDER	SON }	
		{ 3		Vienna,	Wost Virginia	26105	
•		<b></b>	M	Commiss	sion Expires	Oct. 3, 2000	

FILE